SGM6030
0.6A/1A Synchronous Buck
Converter with I2C/VSEL Interface
SG Micro Corp
JUNE 2025 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM6030 is an efficient and miniature synchronous

JUNE 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM6030A WLCSP-0.76×1.42-8B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6030AXG/TR XXXX
1GR Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM6030B WLCSP-0.76×1.42-8B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6030BXG/TR XXXX
1TO Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM6030C WLCSP-0.76×1.42-8B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6030CXG/TR XXXX
246 Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM6030D WLCSP-0.76×1.42-8B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6030DXG/TR XXXX
247 Tape and Reel, 5000
SGM6030E WLCSP-0.76×1.42-8B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM6030EXG/TR XXXX
1TP Tape and Reel, 5000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
X X X X
Y Y Y Serial Number
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
DEVICE OPTIONS
Device Output Current Default Output Voltage Setting fSW_FCCM User Interfaces
SGM6030A 0.6A 0.6V, 1.1V 1.4MHz EN, I2C, VSEL
SGM6030B 0.6A 0.6V, 0.7V, 0.8V, 1.0V 1.4MHz 2 × VSEL, EN, PG
SGM6030C 0.6A 1.05V, 0.65V 1.4MHz EN, I2C, VSEL
SGM6030D 0.6A 0.85V, 1.1V 1.4MHz EN, I2C, VSEL
SGM6030E 1.0A 0.6V, 1.1V 3.3MHz EN, I2C, VSEL
 0.6A/1A Synchronous Buck
SGM6030 Converter with I2C/VSEL Interface
 3
JUNE 2025 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS